## **RESOLUTION NO. 2025-**

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NEW BRAUNFELS, TEXAS, APPROVING A RECOMMENDATION OF THE NEW BRAUNFELS HERITAGE COMMISSION TO ADOPT CHANGES TO THE NEW BRAUNFELS HERITAGE COMMISSION BYLAWS FOR THE NEW BRAUNFELS HERITAGE COMMISSION TO INCLUDE ARTICLE III - CHANGING THE WORDING IN THEIR RESIGNATIONS AND ABSENTEEISM AND REPLACING GENDER RELATED TERMS TO NONGENDER VERBIAGE THROUGHOUT THE BYLAWS.

WHEREAS, the City of New Braunfels Heritage Commission met on February 27, 2025, to consider amending their bylaws to include replacing verbiage in Article III in reference to Resignations and Absenteeism and replacing gender related terms to nongender verbiage throughout the bylaws.

WHEREAS, there was an opportunity to simultaneously add amendments made to Article III - must be approved by the City council following the recommendation of the Commission, the Commission took action to do so; and;

WHEREAS, the New Braunfels Heritage Commission, after discussing the issue, voted to approve the aforementioned amendments to their bylaws.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NEW BRAUNFELS, TEXAS:

That this Resolution shall become effective from and after the date of its passage.

## PASSED ADOPTED AND APPROVED this 10<sup>th</sup> day of March 2025.

	CITY OF NEW BRAUNFELS, TEXAS
	By: Neal Linnartz, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Gayle Wilkinson, City Secretary	